## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Hamish G MacDougall				08/29/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Neuro Kinetic				
Street Address:	128 Gamma Drive				
City:	Pittsburgh				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	15238				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		ெ
Application Number: 107		10704	4529		
Application Number: 10704529   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (724)934-5461					0
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 7249345450					\$40.00
Email: cbelleci@BLKLawGroup.com					СH
Correspondent Name:   BLK Law Group     Address Line 1:   3500 Brooktree Road					Γ
Address Line 2: Suite 200					
Address Line 4: Wexford, PENNSYLVANIA 15090					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NEURO-0302		i
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Catherine Belleci			
Total Attachments: 2 source=HamishAssignment#page1.tif source=HamishAssignment#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

I. WHEREAS, I, Hamish G. MacDougall, residing in Sidney, Province of New South Whales, Commonwealth of Australia, have invented, jointly with other co-inventors, certain new and useful improvements to the camera box, the goggle insert, the occluder, and the circuit board layout and the lens focus mechanism, but excluding any items developed by me prior to January 13, 2003 or after October 12, 2003 or that were in the public domain and/or constituted prior art as of January, 2003 (herein, collectively "the MacDougall Inventions") of the video oculography system in the PORTABLE VIDEO OCULOGRAPHY SYSTEM, described and claimed in United States Patent Application filed November 7, 2003 and bearing the United States Patent and Trademark number 10/704,529 (herein "said application");

II. AND, WHEREAS Neuro Kinetics, a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 128 Gamma Drive, Pittsburgh, PA. 15238, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to the MacDougall Inventions of said application.

III. NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration the receipt of a portion of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the MacDougall Inventions which are set forth in said application for the United States and all foreign countries and all regular applications claiming the benefit of said application, and any divisionals, reissues, continuations and/or renewals thereof to the extent that such claims specifically include a MacDougall Invention.

IV. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the MacDougall Inventions and that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the MacDougall Inventions and that I have the full right to make this assignment.

V. I, the undersigned hereby assign my entire right, title and interest in the MacDougall Inventions as set forth in sections I-IV above.

PATENT REEL: 024966 FRAME: 0954

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

hun

Hamish G. MacBougall

29/8/10 Date